
Facility Usage for District of EASTERN CALIFORNIA
01/15  -  12/15

District by Contract Type by Facility

01/15 02/15 03/15 04/15 05/15 06/15 07/15 08/15 09/15 10/15 11/15 12/15 Total Projected

97 (E/CA)

IGA

9BY Shasta Co Jail

Jail Days 2 1 3 0 1 4 6 16 15 10 3 0 61 61

Paid Jail Days 2 1 3 0 1 4 6 16 15 10 3 0 61 61

Cost $ 133 $ 67 $ 200 $ 0 $ 67 $ 267 $ 400 $ 1,067 $ 1,001 $ 667 $ 200 $ 0 $ 4,069 $ 4,069

Rate $ 66.71 $ 66.71 $ 66.71 $ 0.00 $ 66.71 $ 66.71 $ 66.71 $ 66.71 $ 66.71 $ 66.71 $ 66.71 $ 0.00 $ 66.71

Avg Pop 0.06 0.04 0.10 0.00 0.03 0.13 0.19 0.52 0.50 0.32 0.10 0.00 0.17

9CK El Dorado Co Jail

Jail Days 32 28 31 30 59 62 47 31 30 31 30 31 442 442

Paid Jail Days 32 28 31 30 59 62 47 31 30 31 30 31 442 442

Cost $ 1,760 $ 1,540 $ 1,705 $ 1,650 $ 3,245 $ 3,410 $ 2,585 $ 1,705 $ 1,650 $ 1,705 $ 1,650 $ 1,705 $ 24,310 $ 24,310

Rate $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00

Avg Pop 1.03 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.90 2.07 1.52 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.21

9CS Kern Co Jail

Jail Days 4,556 4,319 4,855 4,328 4,578 4,623 4,940 5,049 4,746 4,734 4,332 4,582 55,642 55,642

Paid Jail Days 4,556 4,319 4,855 4,328 4,578 4,623 4,940 5,049 4,746 4,734 4,332 4,582 55,642 55,642

Cost $ 458,470 $ 434,621 $ 488,559 $ 435,527 $ 460,684 $ 465,212 $ 497,112 $ 508,081 $ 477,590 $ 476,382 $ 435,929 $ 461,087 $ 5,599,254 $ 5,599,254

Rate $ 100.63 $ 100.63 $ 100.63 $ 100.63 $ 100.63 $ 100.63 $ 100.63 $ 100.63 $ 100.63 $ 100.63 $ 100.63 $ 100.63 $ 100.63

Avg Pop 146.97 154.25 156.61 144.27 147.68 154.10 159.35 162.87 158.20 152.71 144.40 147.81 152.44

9DA Nevada Co-Wayne Brown

Jail Days 1,996 1,885 2,011 1,941 2,049 1,964 1,935 1,811 1,835 1,774 1,647 1,644 22,492 22,492

Paid Jail Days 1,996 1,885 2,011 1,941 2,049 1,964 1,935 1,811 1,835 1,774 1,647 1,644 22,492 22,492

Cost $ 139,720 $ 131,950 $ 140,770 $ 135,870 $ 143,430 $ 137,480 $ 135,450 $ 126,770 $ 128,450 $ 124,180 $ 115,290 $ 115,080 $ 1,574,440 $ 1,574,440

Rate $ 70.00 $ 70.00 $ 70.00 $ 70.00 $ 70.00 $ 70.00 $ 70.00 $ 70.00 $ 70.00 $ 70.00 $ 70.00 $ 70.00 $ 70.00

Avg Pop 64.39 67.32 64.87 64.70 66.10 65.47 62.42 58.42 61.17 57.23 54.90 53.03 61.62

9DC Yolo Co Jail

Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 3

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 3

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 193 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 193 $ 193

Limited Official UseThu Feb 11 09:33:02 EST 2016 1



District by Contract Type by Facility
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Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 64.32 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 64.32

Avg Pop 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01

9DE Sacramento Co Jail

Jail Days 10,513 9,271 10,022 9,562 9,724 8,832 9,519 9,841 9,267 9,159 8,407 8,686 112,803 112,803

Paid Jail Days 10,513 9,271 10,022 9,562 9,724 8,832 9,519 9,841 9,267 9,159 8,407 8,686 112,803 112,803

Cost $ 1,051,300 $ 927,100 $ 1,002,200 $ 956,200 $ 972,400 $ 883,200 $ 951,900 $ 984,100 $ 926,700 $ 915,900 $ 840,700 $ 868,600 $ 11,280,300 $ 11,280,300

Rate $ 100.00 $ 100.00 $ 100.00 $ 100.00 $ 100.00 $ 100.00 $ 100.00 $ 100.00 $ 100.00 $ 100.00 $ 100.00 $ 100.00 $ 100.00

Avg Pop 339.13 331.11 323.29 318.73 313.68 294.40 307.06 317.45 308.90 295.45 280.23 280.19 309.05

9DT Tulare Co Jail

Jail Days 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 3 4 0 1 11 11

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 3 4 0 1 11 11

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 52 $ 0 $ 52 $ 52 $ 156 $ 208 $ 0 $ 52 $ 572 $ 572

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 52.04 $ 0.00 $ 52.04 $ 52.04 $ 52.04 $ 52.04 $ 0.00 $ 52.04 $ 52.04

Avg Pop 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.03 0.00 0.03 0.03 0.10 0.13 0.00 0.03 0.03

9GE Fresno Co Juv Detn Ctr

Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 69 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 69 $ 69

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 69.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 69.00

Avg Pop 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

9BK Colusa Co Jail

Jail Days 336 262 273 255 289 288 278 248 242 279 270 256 3,276 3,276

Paid Jail Days 336 262 273 255 289 288 278 248 242 279 270 256 3,276 3,276

Cost $ 21,840 $ 17,030 $ 17,745 $ 16,575 $ 18,785 $ 18,720 $ 18,070 $ 16,120 $ 15,730 $ 18,135 $ 17,550 $ 16,640 $ 212,940 $ 212,940

Rate $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00

Avg Pop 10.84 9.36 8.81 8.50 9.32 9.60 8.97 8.00 8.07 9.00 9.00 8.26 8.98

ONT Overnight Transit

Jail Days 3 1 1 0 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 9 9

Paid Jail Days 3 1 1 0 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 9 9

Cost $ 3 $ 1 $ 1 $ 0 $ 1 $ 0 $ 3 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 9 $ 9

Rate $ 1.00 $ 1.00 $ 1.00 $ 0.00 $ 1.00 $ 0.00 $ 1.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 1.00

Avg Pop 0.10 0.04 0.03 0.00 0.03 0.00 0.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.02
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District by Contract Type by Facility

01/15 02/15 03/15 04/15 05/15 06/15 07/15 08/15 09/15 10/15 11/15 12/15 Total Projected

IGA Total

Jail Days 17,438 15,767 17,196 16,116 16,702 15,774 16,732 16,997 16,138 15,991 14,689 15,200 194,740 194,740

14,68916,116 16,73216,70217,438 15,99115,767 16,13815,774 15,20016,99717,196Paid Jail Days 194,740194,740

$ 1,545,822 $ 18,696,156$ 1,651,180 $ 1,598,664 $ 1,637,895 $ 1,411,319$ 1,673,227Cost $ 1,605,765$ 1,512,309 $ 1,537,178$ 1,551,277 $ 18,696,156$ 1,463,164$ 1,508,358

$ 96.01$ 95.92 $ 96.13$ 95.92 $ 96.26$ 95.95 $ 96.13 $ 96.08$ 95.62$ 96.02 $ 95.97Rate $ 95.72 $ 96.36

Avg Pop 525.80537.20 538.77 489.63548.29 515.84554.71563.12562.52 537.94539.74 490.32 533.53

CAP

9CM Fresno Co Jail

Jail Days 2,385 1,991 2,216 2,712 2,734 2,382 2,329 2,425 2,449 2,886 3,298 3,158 30,965 30,965

Paid Jail Days 2,385 1,991 2,216 2,712 2,734 2,382 2,329 2,425 2,449 2,886 3,298 3,158 30,965 30,965

Cost $ 248,040 $ 207,064 $ 230,464 $ 282,048 $ 284,336 $ 247,728 $ 242,216 $ 252,200 $ 254,696 $ 300,144 $ 342,992 $ 328,432 $ 3,220,360 $ 3,220,360

Rate $ 104.00 $ 104.00 $ 104.00 $ 104.00 $ 104.00 $ 104.00 $ 104.00 $ 104.00 $ 104.00 $ 104.00 $ 104.00 $ 104.00 $ 104.00

Avg Pop 76.94 71.11 71.48 90.40 88.19 79.40 75.13 78.23 81.63 93.10 109.93 101.87 84.84

CAP Total

Jail Days 2,385 1,991 2,216 2,712 2,734 2,382 2,329 2,425 2,449 2,886 3,298 3,158 30,965 30,965

3,2982,712 2,3292,7342,385 2,8861,991 2,4492,382 3,1582,4252,216Paid Jail Days 30,96530,965

$ 282,048 $ 3,220,360$ 230,464 $ 284,336 $ 252,200 $ 342,992$ 248,040Cost $ 242,216$ 207,064 $ 300,144$ 254,696 $ 3,220,360$ 328,432$ 247,728

$ 104.00$ 104.00 $ 104.00$ 104.00 $ 104.00$ 104.00 $ 104.00 $ 104.00$ 104.00$ 104.00 $ 104.00Rate $ 104.00 $ 104.00

Avg Pop 79.4090.40 88.19 109.9378.23 93.1071.4871.1176.94 81.6375.13 101.87 84.84

Private

0SJ NV Southern Detention Center

Jail Days 1,494 1,532 1,572 1,805 1,744 1,498 1,463 1,504 1,398 1,283 1,251 1,108 17,652 17,652

Paid Jail Days 1,494 1,532 1,572 1,805 1,744 1,498 1,463 1,504 1,398 1,283 1,251 1,108 17,652 17,652

Cost $ 153,077 $ 174,262 $ 156,092 $ 188,231 $ 175,291 $ 158,200 $ 152,001 $ 149,177 $ 147,480 $ 133,558 $ 132,621 $ 118,987 $ 1,838,977 $ 1,838,977

Rate $ 102.46 $ 113.75 $ 99.30 $ 104.28 $ 100.51 $ 105.61 $ 103.90 $ 99.19 $ 105.49 $ 104.10 $ 106.01 $ 107.39 $ 104.18

Avg Pop 48.19 54.71 50.71 60.17 56.26 49.93 47.19 48.52 46.60 41.39 41.70 35.74 48.36

Private Total

Jail Days 1,494 1,532 1,572 1,805 1,744 1,498 1,463 1,504 1,398 1,283 1,251 1,108 17,652 17,652

1,2511,805 1,4631,7441,494 1,2831,532 1,3981,498 1,1081,5041,572Paid Jail Days 17,65217,652

$ 188,231 $ 1,838,977$ 156,092 $ 175,291 $ 149,177 $ 132,621$ 153,077Cost $ 152,001$ 174,262 $ 133,558$ 147,480 $ 1,838,977$ 118,987$ 158,200

$ 104.18$ 104.28 $ 105.49$ 113.75 $ 107.39$ 102.46 $ 104.10 $ 106.01$ 105.61$ 99.30 $ 103.90Rate $ 100.51 $ 99.19

Avg Pop 49.9360.17 56.26 41.7048.52 41.3950.7154.7148.19 46.6047.19 35.74 48.36
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District by Contract Type by Facility

01/15 02/15 03/15 04/15 05/15 06/15 07/15 08/15 09/15 10/15 11/15 12/15 Total Projected

97 (E/CA) Total

$ 2,039,272

$ 98.15$ 97.31

19,290

$ 2,016,100

676.90 683.22

20,524

$ 1,910,583

20,984

$ 97.76$ 97.75

$ 23,755,494

666.73

21,180

20,633

19,290

$ 1,886,933$ 1,970,879

$ 98.17

$ 2,037,736

Paid Jail Days

$ 1,999,982

$ 97.40

20,160 243,357

$ 97.18

650.33

20,926

21,317 20,160

$ 1,893,635

20,633 19,466

$ 97.11

19,238

20,984

$ 1,914,286

21,180

$ 23,755,494

675.04 627.93687.77

$ 1.00

Jail Days

1,108

Avg Pop

243,357

19,654

Cost

243,357

$ 2,074,344

$ 98.08

19,985 19,238

666.17662.06688.94687.65

20,524

19,98519,654

$ 1,953,452

20,926

243,357

Rate $ 97.45

21,317

655.13

$ 2,058,290

$ 97.45$ 97.71

641.26

Grand Total

655.13

$ 1,999,982

Paid Jail Days

$ 1,953,452

$ 98.17

20,160

$ 97.45

243,357

683.22

$ 97.75

21,317

662.06688.94

19,466

$ 97.11

20,524

$ 98.15

$ 1,970,879 $ 23,755,494

650.33

$ 97.71

675.04687.65 627.93

$ 2,016,100

$ 97.18Rate $ 97.62

20,633

19,23820,926

641.26

Jail Days 20,984 19,238

Avg Pop

$ 98.08

20,984

20,926

20,633

$ 23,755,494

666.73666.17

$ 97.45

$ 1,910,583

20,160

Cost

$ 97.40

19,654

$ 97.31

243,357

243,357

$ 97.76

$ 2,039,272

21,317

19,98519,654

$ 2,074,344

21,180

21,180

19,985

19,290

$ 1,886,933$ 1,914,286$ 2,058,290

19,290

687.77676.90

19,466

$ 1,893,635

243,357

20,524

$ 2,037,736
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